
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CONCORD    CA  945205250
SUITE 330
1390 WILLOW PASS RD
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100320CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, L AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
727 SOUTH 27TH ST 1501 TAYLOR WAY

WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 4.55 % -4.00 % 18.18 %

575,000.00 25,000.00 528,000.00 -22,000.00 650,000.00 100,000.00550,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-A-SW

L.S. 7.14 % 3.21 % -21.43 %

150,000.00 10,000.00 144,500.00 4,500.00 110,000.00 -30,000.00140,000.00
3 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-G-S

L.S. 5.56 % 0.44 % 5.56 %

190,000.00 10,000.00 180,800.00 800.00 190,000.00 10,000.00180,000.00
4 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-I-N

L.S. -5.00 % -6.70 % 10.00 %

190,000.00 -10,000.00 186,600.00 -13,400.00 220,000.00 20,000.00200,000.00
5 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-I-S

L.S. 0.00 % 0.44 % 5.56 %

180,000.00 0.00 180,800.00 800.00 190,000.00 10,000.00180,000.00
6 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L1-S

L.S. -2.70 % 0.22 % 13.51 %

180,000.00 -5,000.00 185,400.00 400.00 210,000.00 25,000.00185,000.00
7 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L2-S

L.S. -2.70 % -0.22 % 13.51 %

180,000.00 -5,000.00 184,600.00 -400.00 210,000.00 25,000.00185,000.00
8 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L6-N

L.S. 8.11 % 0.43 % 35.14 %

200,000.00 15,000.00 185,800.00 800.00 250,000.00 65,000.00185,000.00
9 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L6-S

L.S. -2.70 % 0.43 % 13.51 %

180,000.00 -5,000.00 185,800.00 800.00 210,000.00 25,000.00185,000.00
10 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L-S

L.S. 0.00 % 2.00 % 8.57 %

175,000.00 0.00 178,500.00 3,500.00 190,000.00 15,000.00175,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CONCORD    CA  945205250
SUITE 330
1390 WILLOW PASS RD
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100320CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, L AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
727 SOUTH 27TH ST 1501 TAYLOR WAY

WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-M-N

L.S. -15.15 % -1.09 % -3.03 %

140,000.00 -25,000.00 163,200.00 -1,800.00 160,000.00 -5,000.00165,000.00
12 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-M-S

L.S. -2.86 % 2.17 % 8.57 %

170,000.00 -5,000.00 178,800.00 3,800.00 190,000.00 15,000.00175,000.00
13 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-N-S

L.S. -8.57 % 0.63 % 8.57 %

160,000.00 -15,000.00 176,100.00 1,100.00 190,000.00 15,000.00175,000.00
14 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-O-N

L.S. -14.29 % 10.50 % -7.14 %

120,000.00 -20,000.00 154,700.00 14,700.00 130,000.00 -10,000.00140,000.00
15 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-O-S

L.S. -18.75 % -3.50 % -25.00 %

130,000.00 -30,000.00 154,400.00 -5,600.00 120,000.00 -40,000.00160,000.00
16 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-P-N

L.S. -14.29 % 1.71 % -7.14 %

120,000.00 -20,000.00 142,400.00 2,400.00 130,000.00 -10,000.00140,000.00
17 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-P-S

L.S. -19.35 % -2.06 % -16.13 %

125,000.00 -30,000.00 151,800.00 -3,200.00 130,000.00 -25,000.00155,000.00
18 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-Q-N

L.S. -10.71 % 4.79 % 0.00 %

125,000.00 -15,000.00 146,700.00 6,700.00 140,000.00 0.00140,000.00
19 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-R-N

L.S. -16.13 % -2.06 % -16.13 %

130,000.00 -25,000.00 151,800.00 -3,200.00 130,000.00 -25,000.00155,000.00
20 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-R-S

L.S. -13.33 % -1.00 % -13.33 %

130,000.00 -20,000.00 148,500.00 -1,500.00 130,000.00 -20,000.00150,000.00
21 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-T-NE

L.S. -18.75 % -3.69 % -18.75 %

130,000.00 -30,000.00 154,100.00 -5,900.00 130,000.00 -30,000.00160,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CONCORD    CA  945205250
SUITE 330
1390 WILLOW PASS RD
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100320CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, L AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
727 SOUTH 27TH ST 1501 TAYLOR WAY

WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
22 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-T-NW

L.S. -18.75 % -3.00 % -18.75 %

130,000.00 -30,000.00 155,200.00 -4,800.00 130,000.00 -30,000.00160,000.00
23 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-B-S

L.S. -16.13 % 1.74 % -3.23 %

130,000.00 -25,000.00 157,700.00 2,700.00 150,000.00 -5,000.00155,000.00
24 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-C-S

L.S. -23.53 % 0.76 % 17.65 %

130,000.00 -40,000.00 171,300.00 1,300.00 200,000.00 30,000.00170,000.00
25 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-F-N

L.S. -8.57 % -0.91 % 8.57 %

160,000.00 -15,000.00 173,400.00 -1,600.00 190,000.00 15,000.00175,000.00
26 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-H-S

L.S. -26.47 % 0.12 % 5.88 %

125,000.00 -45,000.00 170,200.00 200.00 180,000.00 10,000.00170,000.00
27 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-J-N

L.S. -27.27 % -0.42 % -15.15 %

120,000.00 -45,000.00 164,300.00 -700.00 140,000.00 -25,000.00165,000.00
28 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L1-N

L.S. -2.70 % -0.32 % 24.32 %

180,000.00 -5,000.00 184,400.00 -600.00 230,000.00 45,000.00185,000.00
29 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L2-N

L.S. 0.00 % 0.56 % 27.78 %

180,000.00 0.00 181,000.00 1,000.00 230,000.00 50,000.00180,000.00
30 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L3-S

L.S. -11.11 % -0.39 % 27.78 %

160,000.00 -20,000.00 179,300.00 -700.00 230,000.00 50,000.00180,000.00
31 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L6-N

L.S. -11.76 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

150,000.00 -20,000.00 170,000.00 0.00 170,000.00 0.00170,000.00
32 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L6-S

L.S. -27.78 % 0.33 % 5.56 %

130,000.00 -50,000.00 180,600.00 600.00 190,000.00 10,000.00180,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CONCORD    CA  945205250
SUITE 330
1390 WILLOW PASS RD
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100320CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, L AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
727 SOUTH 27TH ST 1501 TAYLOR WAY

WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
33 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L-S

L.S. -11.76 % 0.88 % 11.76 %

150,000.00 -20,000.00 171,500.00 1,500.00 190,000.00 20,000.00170,000.00
34 BOATER PROTECTION SYSTEM MODIFICATION

L.S. -54.89 % 169.44 % 455.56 %

8,120.00 -9,880.00 48,500.00 30,500.00 100,000.00 82,000.0018,000.00
35 REJECTED ANCHOR CABLE STRUCTURAL STRAND REPLACEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.0080,000.00

60,000.0000
36 SPARE ANCHOR CABLE

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 47,800.0000 -52.20 % 50,000.0000 -50.00 %

60,000.00 -40,000.00 47,800.00 -52,200.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00
100,000.0000
100,000.00

TRAFFIC

30,000.0000
37 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 328.57 % 5,500.0000 -21.43 % 5,000.0000 -28.57 %

30,000.00 23,000.00 5,500.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 -2,000.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

75.0000
38 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

168.0000 HR  25.00 % 7.0000 -88.33 % 6.0000 -90.00 %

12,600.00 2,520.00 1,176.00 -8,904.00 1,008.00 -9,072.00
60.0000

10,080.00
39 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

20.0000
40 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

336.0000 HR  300.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

6,720.00 5,040.00 336.00 -1,344.00 2,016.00 336.00
5.0000

1,680.00

60.0000
41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

336.0000 HR  650.00 % 1.0000 -87.50 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

20,160.00 17,472.00 336.00 -2,352.00 2,016.00 -672.00
8.0000

2,688.00
42 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 114.29 % 382.14 % 257.14 %

12,000.00 6,400.00 27,000.00 21,400.00 20,000.00 14,400.005,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

CONCORD    CA  945205250
SUITE 330
1390 WILLOW PASS RD
AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100320CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, L AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC
727 SOUTH 27TH ST 1501 TAYLOR WAY

WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

75.0000
43 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

672.0000 HR  36.36 % 82.0000 49.09 % 68.0000 23.64 %

50,400.00 13,440.00 55,104.00 18,144.00 45,696.00 8,736.00
55.0000

36,960.00
44 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 177.78 % 192.86 % 217.46 %

35,000.00 22,400.00 36,900.00 24,300.00 40,000.00 27,400.0012,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD EXCLUSION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % 72.50 % 5,900.00 %

5,000.00 1,000.00 6,900.00 2,900.00 240,000.00 236,000.004,000.00

$5,755,000.00 -7.60% $6,241,752.00 0.21% $6,835,736.00 9.75%$6,228,608.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,835,736.00$5,755,000.00 $6,241,752.00BASE TOTAL -7.60% 0.21% 9.75%$6,228,608.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
33455 6TH AVE S 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429
FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 SEATTLE   WA  981240067
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 31.82 % 81.17 % 172.36 %

725,000.00 175,000.00 996,450.00 446,450.00 1,498,000.00 948,000.00550,000.00

STRUCTURE
2 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-A-SW

L.S. -8.57 % 96.46 % 157.14 %

128,000.00 -12,000.00 275,047.00 135,047.00 360,000.00 220,000.00140,000.00
3 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-G-S

L.S. 28.89 % 52.80 % 262.78 %

232,000.00 52,000.00 275,047.00 95,047.00 653,000.00 473,000.00180,000.00
4 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-I-N

L.S. 31.50 % 37.52 % 87.50 %

263,000.00 63,000.00 275,047.00 75,047.00 375,000.00 175,000.00200,000.00
5 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-I-S

L.S. 28.89 % 52.80 % 262.78 %

232,000.00 52,000.00 275,047.00 95,047.00 653,000.00 473,000.00180,000.00
6 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L1-S

L.S. 37.30 % 48.67 % 102.70 %

254,000.00 69,000.00 275,047.00 90,047.00 375,000.00 190,000.00185,000.00
7 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L2-S

L.S. 33.51 % 48.67 % 102.70 %

247,000.00 62,000.00 275,047.00 90,047.00 375,000.00 190,000.00185,000.00
8 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L6-N

L.S. 35.68 % 48.67 % 102.70 %

251,000.00 66,000.00 275,047.00 90,047.00 375,000.00 190,000.00185,000.00
9 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L6-S

L.S. 34.59 % 48.67 % 102.70 %

249,000.00 64,000.00 275,047.00 90,047.00 375,000.00 190,000.00185,000.00
10 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-L-S

L.S. 27.43 % 57.17 % 273.14 %

223,000.00 48,000.00 275,047.00 100,047.00 653,000.00 478,000.00175,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
33455 6TH AVE S 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429
FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 SEATTLE   WA  981240067
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-M-N

L.S. 7.88 % 66.70 % 127.27 %

178,000.00 13,000.00 275,047.00 110,047.00 375,000.00 210,000.00165,000.00
12 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-M-S

L.S. 27.43 % 57.17 % 273.14 %

223,000.00 48,000.00 275,047.00 100,047.00 653,000.00 478,000.00175,000.00
13 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-N-S

L.S. 15.43 % 57.17 % 273.14 %

202,000.00 27,000.00 275,047.00 100,047.00 653,000.00 478,000.00175,000.00
14 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-O-N

L.S. -22.14 % 96.46 % 167.86 %

109,000.00 -31,000.00 275,047.00 135,047.00 375,000.00 235,000.00140,000.00
15 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-O-S

L.S. 0.63 % 71.90 % 125.00 %

161,000.00 1,000.00 275,047.00 115,047.00 360,000.00 200,000.00160,000.00
16 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-P-N

L.S. -25.00 % 96.46 % 167.86 %

105,000.00 -35,000.00 275,047.00 135,047.00 375,000.00 235,000.00140,000.00
17 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-P-S

L.S. -3.87 % 77.45 % 132.26 %

149,000.00 -6,000.00 275,047.00 120,047.00 360,000.00 205,000.00155,000.00
18 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-Q-N

L.S. -11.43 % 96.46 % 167.86 %

124,000.00 -16,000.00 275,047.00 135,047.00 375,000.00 235,000.00140,000.00
19 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-R-N

L.S. 9.03 % 77.45 % 141.94 %

169,000.00 14,000.00 275,047.00 120,047.00 375,000.00 220,000.00155,000.00
20 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-R-S

L.S. -6.67 % 83.36 % 140.00 %

140,000.00 -10,000.00 275,047.00 125,047.00 360,000.00 210,000.00150,000.00
21 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-T-NE

L.S. 0.63 % 71.90 % 125.00 %

161,000.00 1,000.00 275,047.00 115,047.00 360,000.00 200,000.00160,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
33455 6TH AVE S 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429
FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 SEATTLE   WA  981240067
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
22 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-T-NW

L.S. 3.75 % 71.90 % 125.00 %

166,000.00 6,000.00 275,047.00 115,047.00 360,000.00 200,000.00160,000.00
23 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-B-S

L.S. -5.16 % 77.45 % 141.94 %

147,000.00 -8,000.00 275,047.00 120,047.00 375,000.00 220,000.00155,000.00
24 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-C-S

L.S. 11.76 % 61.79 % 120.59 %

190,000.00 20,000.00 275,047.00 105,047.00 375,000.00 205,000.00170,000.00
25 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-F-N

L.S. 17.71 % 57.17 % 105.71 %

206,000.00 31,000.00 275,047.00 100,047.00 360,000.00 185,000.00175,000.00
26 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-H-S

L.S. 14.12 % 61.79 % 111.76 %

194,000.00 24,000.00 275,047.00 105,047.00 360,000.00 190,000.00170,000.00
27 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-J-N

L.S. 7.88 % 66.70 % 118.18 %

178,000.00 13,000.00 275,047.00 110,047.00 360,000.00 195,000.00165,000.00
28 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L1-N

L.S. 34.59 % 48.67 % 102.70 %

249,000.00 64,000.00 275,047.00 90,047.00 375,000.00 190,000.00185,000.00
29 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L2-N

L.S. 28.89 % 52.80 % 108.33 %

232,000.00 52,000.00 275,047.00 95,047.00 375,000.00 195,000.00180,000.00
30 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L3-S

L.S. 30.56 % 52.80 % 108.33 %

235,000.00 55,000.00 275,047.00 95,047.00 375,000.00 195,000.00180,000.00
31 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L6-N

L.S. 11.76 % 61.79 % 120.59 %

190,000.00 20,000.00 275,047.00 105,047.00 375,000.00 205,000.00170,000.00
32 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L6-S

L.S. 5.56 % 52.80 % 108.33 %

190,000.00 10,000.00 275,047.00 95,047.00 375,000.00 195,000.00180,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
33455 6TH AVE S 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429
FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 SEATTLE   WA  981240067
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
33 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L-S

L.S. 8.82 % 61.79 % 111.76 %

185,000.00 15,000.00 275,047.00 105,047.00 360,000.00 190,000.00170,000.00
34 BOATER PROTECTION SYSTEM MODIFICATION

L.S. 366.67 % 33.33 % -11.11 %

84,000.00 66,000.00 24,000.00 6,000.00 16,000.00 -2,000.0018,000.00
35 REJECTED ANCHOR CABLE STRUCTURAL STRAND REPLACEMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.0080,000.00

58,000.0000
36 SPARE ANCHOR CABLE

1.0000 EACH -42.00 % 50,000.0000 -50.00 % 35,000.0000 -65.00 %

58,000.00 -42,000.00 50,000.00 -50,000.00 35,000.00 -65,000.00
100,000.0000
100,000.00

TRAFFIC

21,000.0000
37 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 200.00 % 1.0000 -99.99 % 20,000.0000 185.71 %

21,000.00 14,000.00 1.00 -6,999.00 20,000.00 13,000.00
7,000.0000
7,000.00

55.0000
38 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

168.0000 HR  -8.33 % 1.0000 -98.33 % 58.0000 -3.33 %

9,240.00 -840.00 168.00 -9,912.00 9,744.00 -336.00
60.0000

10,080.00
39 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

7.0000
40 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

336.0000 HR  40.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 % 25.0000 400.00 %

2,352.00 672.00 336.00 -1,344.00 8,400.00 6,720.00
5.0000

1,680.00

30.0000
41 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

336.0000 HR  275.00 % 1.0000 -87.50 % 12.5000 56.25 %

10,080.00 7,392.00 336.00 -2,352.00 4,200.00 1,512.00
8.0000

2,688.00
42 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 167.86 % -99.98 % -1.79 %

15,000.00 9,400.00 1.00 -5,599.00 5,500.00 -100.005,600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 25 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009151 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Oct 30 2017 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL5300
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
REPLACE ANCHOR CABLES
17A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

09/21/2017
15:23

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0901(497)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084364

700 S RIVERSIDE DR
PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100609CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO. MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
33455 6TH AVE S 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

98134-2429
FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335 SEATTLE   WA  981240067
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

55.0000
43 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

672.0000 HR  0.00 % 1.0000 -98.18 % 60.0000 9.09 %

36,960.00 0.00 672.00 -36,288.00 40,320.00 3,360.00
55.0000

36,960.00
44 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 209.52 % -99.99 % 19.05 %

39,000.00 26,400.00 1.00 -12,599.00 15,000.00 2,400.0012,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD EXCLUSION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
48 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
49 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -87.50 % -75.00 % -75.00 %

500.00 -3,500.00 1,000.00 -3,000.00 1,000.00 -3,000.004,000.00

$7,253,132.00 16.45% $9,964,469.00 59.98% $14,983,164.00 140.55%$6,228,608.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$14,983,164.00$7,253,132.00 $9,964,469.00BASE TOTAL 16.45% 59.98% 140.55%$6,228,608.00


